Ergebnisse

22. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2011

03. Dezember 2011 - Forst
60. Forster Neifde-Winterlauf

15 km

M 16/17
1. Peschick, Joshua

M 20
1. Seher, Daniel
2. Ledwig, Felix
3. Rotter, Michael
4. Engmann, Marco

M 30
1. During, Sven
2. Linke, Christian
3. Gruner, René

M 35
1. Siuinder, Stefan
2. Worlitz, Gordon
3. Gieske, Randy
4, Bar, Steffen
5. Steuer, Jens

M 40
1. Stenzel, Ingo
2. Erben, Horst
M 45
1. Ledwig, Torsten
2. Kruse, Goran
3. Duschka, Kay
4. Busse, Ingo
5. Hitziger, Thomas
6. Malski, Piotr
7. Kley, Thomas
8. Karran, Ralf
9. Kaiser, Henri
10. Wiesner, Dirk

M 50

. Brunsch, Ingolf

. Grisk, Detlef
Wegner, Frank

. Wunderlich, Ralf
. Harzbecker, Ralf
. Grol3, Klaus

oOUThWNE

1995

1982
1991
1982
1984

1979
1978
1980

1975
1972
1976
1975
1976

1967
1968

1965
1964
1966
1962
1963
1965
1965
1965
1962
1964

1960
1960
1959
1957
1957
1960

FLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Diehloer Hugellaufer

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Blau-Weifl3 Kromlau

LC Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
TSV Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
Forst

LTSV Forst 1990
TSV Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
LC Cottbus

Diehloer Hugellaufer

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

Lubin/Polen

Altschmellwitzer Angelfreunde
Cottbus

DVAG Marathon Team Striesow
KSV Quackensturm Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

TSV Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

1:03:33

56:41
56:53
1:01:47
1:15:26

1:01:03
1:03:40
1:08:34

58:30
1:00:16
1:03:13
1:07:01
1:07:53

1:01:30
1:08:08

56:33

57:02
1:03:22
1:03:40
1:08:07
1:09:51
1:10:08
1:13:31
1:15:38
1:22:29

1:00:03
1.02:27
1:04:35
1:08:03
1:09:23
1:13:30

30

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21

30
27

30
27
24
22
21

20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20



7. Weil3, Dietmar

8. Budner, Siegmar

9. GroRRe, Steffen
10. Votapek, Frank

M 55

. Krliger, Hans-Torsten
. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Koal, Gerd

. Tischer, Dietmar

. Hanel, Jorg

. Cser, Istvan

. Kortge, Uwe

. Jannaschk, Bernd

. Gruneberg, Manfred
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Sasse, Dieter
. Garczynski, Grzegorz
Réthig, Gerd
. Hannusch, Klaus
. List, Hans-Joachim
. Pfennig, Dirk
. Braeuer, Dr. Dietmar

No U wWNE

M 65
1. Heiden, Eckehard
2. Stolze,Peter
3. Regehr, Gerhard
4. Krowitzky, Heiner

M 70
1. Friel3, Horst

M 75
1. Miek, Ehrhard
2. Linke, Horst

W 55
1. Jachmann, Christina

7,5 km

M 06/11
1. Preu3, Tommy Niklas
2. Kasprick, Tom-Lucas
3. Iwanowski, Denis
4. Burkhardt, Markus

M 14/15
1. Kdnig, Konstantin

M 18/19
1. Hitziger, Jonas

M 20
1. Mandrossa, Stefan

1958
1961
1961
1959

1956
1955
1952
1952
1953
1953
1956
1956
1955

1948
1947
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947

1945
1943
1942
1942

1940

1933
1932

1956

2002
2000
2001
2000

1997

1992

1985

Cottbus

LT Vetschau 2010
LTSV Forst 1990
Wahrenbriick

LC Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen
NLLB Cottbus
Forst

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

LTSV Forst 1990
Kolkwitz

Cottbuser Parklaufer

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SMV Eisenhittenstadt
Lubin/Polen

LG Wartturm Niesky
SV Eintracht Drehnow
Ruhland

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Bautzen

Cottbuser Parklaufer
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SG Automation Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

1:14:02
1:17:25
1:22:30
1:24:19

1:02:08
1:05:10
1:06:54
1:08:46
1:11:48
1:16:15
1:16:47
1:17:32
1:18:09

1:03:16
1:.04:11
1:09:23
1:15:08
1:16:07
1:20:59
1:21:52

1:08:53
1:10:00
1:17:17
1:23:58

1:28:14

1:41:53
1:52:49

1:20:59

37:09
37:15
50:20
50:34

40:52

37:05

53:04

19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30

27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22

30

30
27

24

30
27
24
22

30

30

21



M 30
1. Franz, Norman

M 35
1. Pamin, Mario

M 40
1. Voigt, Andreas
2. Schonfeld, Karsten
3. Beer, Carsten
4., Haf, Thoralf

M 45
1. Rettig, Andreas
2. Schau, Frank

M 50
1. Rof3, Wieland

M 55
1. Ulrich, Bernd
2. Rejke, Bernhard
3. Florich, Volkmar

M 65
1. Golkel, Norbert
2. Kunze, Peter
3. Klosel, Helmut

M 70
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Otto, Klaus

M 75
1. Tinius, Hans
2. Beyer, Klaus
3. Lerche, Dr. Bertram

M 80
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 06/11
1. Duschka, Jette

W 12/13
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Rol3, Svenja

W 14/15
1. Androck, Lisa
2. Wiesner, Johanna

W 16/17
1. Schau, Neele Clara

W 20
1. Hermann, Diana

1977

1976

1970
1968
1967
1967

1964
1964

1961

1956
1953
1955

1945
1945
1942

1937
1938

1935
1932
1934

1928

2000

1998
1999

1997
1997

1994

1982

Cottbus

Cottbus

Forst

LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LTSV Forst 1990
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

LC Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus
KSV Quackensturm Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

30:53

34:55

31:45
36:02
37:28
39:52

35:30
52:38

36:22

34:15
36:39
40:38

40:40
44:44
59:09

44:56
48:11

43:05
47:39
1:03:10

57:40

41:44

35:50
40:10

32:15
43:44

52:38

34:08

22

20

24
22
21
20

16
15

15

16
15
14

21
20
19

27
24

24
22
21

30

30

30
27

30
27

30

30



W 30
1. Skeries, Alexandra
2. Thierfelder, Kerstin

W 40
1. Stenzel, Gritt
2. Wiesner, Kathrin
3. Kihnel, Peggy
4. Dubrau, Ramona

W 45
1. Ledwig, Beate
2. Handreck, Petra
3. Kdnig, Kerstin

W 50
1. Forster, Ingrid

W 55
1. Henschke, Gudrun
2. Reiter, Petra

W 65
1. Nattke, Gisela
2. Krowitzky, Regina

W 70
1. Winkler, Christa

W 75
1. Lerche, Ruth

1978
1977

1968
1967
1971
1971

1966
1962
1966

1958

1955
1956

1945
1945

1941

1936

BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow

KSV Quackensturm Cottbus
Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Diehloer Hugellaufer
LTSV Forst 1990
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

33:08
33:52

38:08
39:32
42:15
47:21

37:44
38:00
44:11

40:24

41:23
44:37

44:56
49:09

42:30

58:54

30
27

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30

30
27

30
27

30

30



